FARRINGTONS
SCHOOL

2024-2025 TERM DATES

Autumn Term 2024

New staff induction

Friday 30 August

Staff insets

Monday 2 & Tuesday 3 September

Staff inset, Years 7 & 12

Wednesday 4 September

Autumn Term begins for Prep
School and Years 8-13

Thursday 5 September

Autumn Half Term

Saturday 19 October—Sunday 3 November

Autumn Term ends—half day

Wednesday 18 December

Spring Term 2025

Staff inset

Monday 6 January

Boarders return

Monday 6 January 4.00—8.00pm

Spring Term begins

Tuesday 7 January

Spring Half Term

Saturday 15—>Sunday 23 February

Boarders return

Sunday 23 February 4.00-8.00pm

Spring Term ends—half day

Friday 4 April

Summer Term 2025

Boarders return

Tuesday 22 April 4.00—8.00pm

summer Term begins

Wednesday 23 Aprll

May Day Bank Holiday

Monday 5 May

Summer Half Term

Saturday 24 May—Sunday 1 June

Boarders return

Sunday 1 June 4.00-8.00pm

Summer Term ends— half day

Thursday 3 July

Staff inset

Friday 4 July




